INSULATION SOLUTIONS
K10 G2 Soffit Board
Kingspan Kooltherm® K10 G2 Soffit Board is a
super high performance, fibre-free rigid thermoset
phenolic insulation core, sandwiched between
an upper tissue-based facing and a lower facing
of highly reflective aluminium foil adhesively
bonded to the insulation core during manufacture.

Gauge /
Size
Length
Countersunk
Length
Raised
Material
Thickness
Coating Min Embed
Depth
HEX Head
Part No. Description mm qty qty
GTIXF140C Gas Insulation Tool 1 n/a
GT-IXF-24+ Fuel cell for GT160C 1 n/a
White Black Grey
GTIF025 GTIFB025 For 25mm Insulation 25 60 50 1000
GTIF030 For 30mm Insulation 30 60 50 1000
GTIF035 For 35mm Insulation 35 60 50 1000
GTIF040 GTIFB040 For 40mm Insulation 40 60 50 1000
GTIF050 GTIFG050 For 50mm Insulation 50 60 50 900
GTIF060* For 60mm Insulation 60 60 50 800
GTIF075 GTIFB075 For 75mm Insulation 75 60 25 600
GTIF080 For 80mm Insulation 80 60 25 600
GTIF090 For 90mm Insulation 90 60 25 600
GTIF100 For 100mm Insulation 100 60 25 500
GTIF120 For 120mm Insulation 120 60 25 400
* The ICCONS Insulation Fastener has been tested for its reaction-to-fire as part of a ceiling only (soffit) system using Kingspan Kooltherm K 10 G2 Soffit Board  in
accordance with AS ISO 9705:2003. The fasteners retained the insulation in the ceiling for the full duration of the test  due to the shaft of the fasteners remaining intact
as they were protected from the heat by the phenolic foam insulation. At 600 seconds, only minimal debris had fallen from the ceiling and was limited to an area directly
above the burner. After 600s the burner output was increased from 100 kW to 300 kW and a total heat release rate (HRR) in the room of 1 MW (flashover) was reached at